Window Fashions Division T 303.466.1848 One Duette Way One Duette Way F 303.876.3374 Broomfield, CO 80020 hunterdouglas.com

F 303.876.3374



## **Company name: Hunter Douglas Window Fashions** FCC ID: UXURC4U5 IC: 7136A-RC4U5

Gentlemen,

In accordance with 47CFR 15.212 Modular Transmitters and KDB 996369 D01 Module Certification Guide v01r03' and in accordance with RSP-100 section 8.2, and RSP-100 Form B and Form C, Hunter Douglas Window Fashions believes it has met all of the requirements set out in the document for the granting of modular approval.

- 1. The modular transmitter has its own RF shielding.
- 2. The modular transmitter has buffered modulation/data inputs.
- 3. The modular transmitter has its own power supply regulation.
- 4. The modular transmitter complies with the antenna requirements of Section 15.203 and 15.204(c). The antenna is permanently attached.
- 5. The modular transmitter is tested in a stand-alone configuration,
- 6. The modular transmitter is labeled with its own FCC ID number.
- 7. The modular transmitter complies with all operating requirements.
- 8. The modular transmitter complies with any applicable RF exposure requirements.

Sincerely,

Company: Hunter Douglas Window Fashions Name: Mike Rockwood Title: Project Manager Email: mike.hunterdouglas.com